OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, MORIGAON, ASSAM

CORRIGENDUM

Dated: Morigaon, the 7th June, 2024

In connection with order vide No.DJM/4703-13, Dated 07th August, 2023, it is hereby stated that, the Grade Pay of Smti. Afia Begum, appointed as Head Assistant of O/o the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Morigaon is modified as Rs.10,300/- instead of Rs. 9,100/- as mentioned in the said order in the same pay band.

This modification shall have effect from the date of her joining in the said post.

Sd/- R. BaruahDistrict & Sessions Judge,
Morigaon, Assam

Memo No.DJM/ 3363~ 72 Dated: Morigaon, the 7th June, 2024 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action.

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Beltola, Guwahati-29
- 2. The Registrar (Administration) –cum- In Charge, Centralised recruitment, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Morigaon
- 4. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (SIU) Dept., Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 5. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Budget) Dept., Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 6. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Assam, Guwahati-6.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Morigaon Treasury, Morigaon
- 8. Smti. Afia Begum, Head Assistant, O/o the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Morigaon
- 7. The System Officer, Morigaon District Judiciary for uploading in the official website.
 - 10. The Accounts Section, O/o the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Morigaon
 - 11. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge Morigaon, Assam